Attachment O

AMENDMENT NO. 1
10

CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

()S]

lido

FOR-THE PROVISION-OF
SURGE SERVICES FOR EMPLOYEE HEALTH SERVICES

”25 o ldo N > lidn (s

I

I

This Amendment (“Amendment No. 17) to Contract shaH-be-administered-by-the County-of Orange Health

65

E

3

A
O v TN

for Employee Health Services as-heeded:is made and

i
\®)]
(U]
()
—
—
N
N
()
o’
=
9]
g
[4))
[¢]
w2
@
<
a.
2

s

AlAAN ala allald N0
Y vivi ctio C

_entered into on the-terms

i3

s

R IR

&

H
H
#
#
#
#
#
#
#

liv

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 1 of 58




Attachment O

DAGE

7 VO

—

11

13

15

20

22

22

29

2 of 33

MA-042-

Page 2 of 58

LI~ B B = e

IANTIe v ipv g e i ie el v vl e v
LN > A = v |

Racaarch and Publication

Notification-of-Daath
LA AT AR R RAV e u LWl Baw )y = e o o I I T N N )

Ravanue

LI A= 4 ¥ | v o

LA AN R A= A A= A~ = s
R AT A i = v

Mayvimum-Obliaation

vk tiR-ooigatont———«—rrrre
Minimum-\Waae L aws

Nondiserimination

L A B = A

== AvAwZ D \wpw pu w4y AW R s e e I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I A )
Noticas

Inehactions and-Audite
HSPeCHORS ARG AU S e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

Liecancses - andl aws

L = S L B A L L A
L o = A N

\/\JIIIquIILIuIIL] RO
Conflict of Intaract
o etoHHtereSst—rr e e e e
Dishite-Rasolution

Confidentialit\.

LA A L L A= o e = A
AR S =

Altaration-of Tarme
Accinnmeaent of Dahte
Comnlianca

7 XCTaTroT o

Table of Contants

DARAGRAPH
T 7 XX/ X\ OTX/\xr 11

Title Paga
Acronvmes

X Eauibmeaent

|
L
ray

Tl
LI
T
V2
\
v
V]
LALLLE
X
77XV
XX

\4

AVATI
XI\/
raym an
X\/H
VTS
XX
rayrav
XX
7ZX7XTy
MA'AV)
rava

AR A LN
A4V
FAvAN I A

X\

= X X =

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC.

23011560

ST T I = R TR T

S R o [ R R N S

HCA ASR 23-000072



Attachment O

Cavarahilihs
\J\lvbluullll,y Do,

MA'AV]|
FAvA W A

29

Speacial Provisione.

A A= A A A = = B S A

XA/

7X7XV IS

CStatrie of Contractor

20
I

R4l =T Lo g v % e A v )

YOO/

FAVAR 1

LI~ B B

XXX Tarm

FAvANFAY

L R L L e e

XXX  Tarmination

ravavax

Sianature Paaa
\JIHIIUI.LUI\: T uy\l OO

YXOOH
FAVAvANE L H

PAGE
=oE

Taraat Popnulation

=7\ DT 1T 7\

EXHIBIT A

Pavmantcs

L= A A~ B e

Sarvicas

L= AT I A L ¥ e

on

Parformanca Obiectivas
~eHOHARCe-OReCHVe S T T T T T T e e e e

A 20

I\Vi

Racords

LN S v v e

\/

Ranorts

L= = A = A

\/
v

Ln

Staffing
uLUI.IIIIIy DO

v

/U

DPDAGE
g —

1=

EXHIBIT B
=7 ot

Business Acsociate-Contract
UM IO U T W WOJ U T OO T A O U s s s s s s s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssnssssssnssssssnsnsannansnsnnsnsnsnnansn

S

S

S

S

S

5SS

S

5SS

3 0f 33

H

oI

onll

<l

Lol

(o]

NI

ool

g

3

|

3

et

el

H

&

aH

&l

d

al

&

Jd

dl

S

o

MA-042-

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC.

23011560

Page 3 of 58

HCA ASR 23-000072



R R R B K KKK KB IKEIKIKEB e wiowws w
= AN = N = = =

&

liv

4 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC.

23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072

Attachment O

MA-042-

Page 4 of 58




Attachment O

()S]

lido

Period-One-means-the-period-from-July-1,2023 through-June-30April 26, 2024

[ I

lid»

IHN

”'5 o lido

I

I

65

IS

B RE kL KB K

N

COUNTY:—— County-of Orange
e —
— Peecpreenl el Dol Lo eng

I

&

liv

50f 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 5 of 58




Attachment O

1 |— 405West5th Street Suite 600
—  SantaAna CA92701-4637

()S]

lido

CONFRAGCTOR——

Maxim Healthcare Staffing Services, Inc.

(“Contractor”), with a place of business at 7227 Lee Deforest Drive
, Columbia, MarHandMD 21046

[

li

- Vivian Turnguest-Assistant ControHer

lid»

6 IS 15 B o e m

IS

B RE kL KB K

N

I

— o == Electanie Health Docords
— N =oc enol Cosorhinin Clonss
6 of 33

&

liv

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 6 of 58




Attachment O

l’o N lidd  ldn s did i

[(e]

ST T S ol O e

s

i3

. onal idor ldentifi
of Orange-Ceunty-Jail-System
—AM—OCPD— Orange-County-Probation-Department

s

=B R IR
P
O
>
(p)

I

&

liv

7 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 7 of 58




Attachment O

— Ao Pedeeal Odflen of DorsonneMonnsomeat

AT—PC . a political subdivision of the State of California RPenal-Cede
—AL—PRCLDEs— Poyment-Card-lndustr-Data-Sceurty-Standards
—AMV—PH————————— Protected(“County”), through its Health fermation

. itiablo lng :
_ ifornia_Rubl I

()S]

B R Bk EIKBIRKGEIEERBIKIEIRB ©wWiwwo o s w
tttttttttttttt{l[ll

&3

H-ALTTERAHONOFTERMS

N

——A—This-CentracttogetherCare Agency, with |

[ 7
narain Vlla\ViaVda a ha comp a N ana-C N TR A .!van acna ne

é )

25

27

= 8 of 33
MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 8 of 58




Attachment O

il

[

o lido N lidd  lidn

3

R B RBERLKIEE KKK K K

&

liv

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 9 of 58




Attachment O

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

v

10 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 10 of 58




Attachment O

b K I I6 & K KK K B o ewwie o e e w

s

IR

shallpromptly-return-any-everpaymentswithin-forty-five-(45)-place of business days-afterthe-everpayment
isverified by ADMINISTRATOR.at 405 W. 5th St., Ste. 600, Santa Ana, CA 92701. Contractor and County
may sometimes be referred to individually as “Party” or collectively as “Parties”.

(I

I

&

liv

11 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 11 of 58




Attachment O

shal#asagnaHeas@m—Qﬁ—de&g&a%ed—mp%esaﬁaﬂ#e%e%@mpie&eRéngALs
WHEREAS, the General-Comphiance Training-when-offered-

N allaVa RV, Na Maae allalhda o\/aran ala
v v Vv I vaw oo vanavar Ci v/

()S]

lido

R B RBIERRLKIEIKGIKIEKIKIKEIB ©ewwio o s

&

liv

12 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 12 of 58




Attachment O

”l-t ”'103 ”H:; ”I.'h: ”H; o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

I

BRIk E Ik kNS

(IN

I

&

13 of 33

liv

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 13 of 58




Attachment O

il

[

BB K ERBIEIERLIKIEGIEKGIKIEKIKIKEIBEB o owwio o

I

&

liv

14 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 14 of 58




Attachment O

B e Kk K & K K K IK IE B o o nw o o w e w

IR

(I

I

&

liv

15 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 15 of 58




Attachment O

”l-t ”'103 ”H:; ”I.'h: ”H; o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

I

BRIk E Ik kNS

(IN

I

&

liv

16 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 16 of 58




Attachment O

B IR B K kKKK IKIEEIKIKEIBL e wio o s w wn

&3

(IN

I

&

liv

17 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 17 of 58




Attachment O

()S]

lido

Nl s

lico

R RBE KL KIE KK KK IKE B ©

&

liv

18 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 18 of 58




Attachment O

IRB Kk KKK KK KIS IKEB W wio o s w w

S

&3

(IN

I

$2.000,000—June 30, 2026, in an

&

aggregate

liv

19 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 19 of 58




Attachment O

”Hj ”H; o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

I

R RBE L KB KK K

&

liv

20 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 20 of 58




Attachment O

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

21 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 21 of 58




Attachment O

IRB Kk KKK KK KIS IKEB W wio o s w w

S

R

&

liv

22 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 22 of 58




Attachment O

IRB Kk KKK KK KIS IKEB W wio o s w w

S

R

&

liv

23 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 23 of 58




Attachment O

”Ft; ”ﬂ: ”H; o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

65

R RBE L KB KK

&

liv

24 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 24 of 58




Attachment O

1 || COUNTY;-unless ADMINISTRATOR consents-thereto-inwriting-
2
XVH—MAXIMUM-OBLIGATION
3 A TheWHEREAS, the Parties now desire to
4 enter into this Amendment No 1 to Contract to increase the Total Aggregate MaX|mum Obligation of
5 N
= G@AﬁRAGIQR—r&entyeneet—severaLagreements—tewh%h—ﬂ% Vi §700!000 from §555!000 to §1 !255!000!
6 to ensure continuity of services.
Z
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, benefits, and promises contained
8 herein, the Parties amend the Contract as follows:
9
10 1. The Contracts Perlod One Aggregate MaX|mum Obllgatlon aephes—lt—theretereu%mdersteed—by
isis_increased by
it $100,000 from $185,000 to $285,000, Perlod Tw Aggregate MaX|mum Obllgatlon is increased by
300,000 from $185.000 to $485.000, and Period Three Aagregate Maximum Obligation is
2 increased by $300,000 from $185,000 to $485.000, for a revised cumulative Total Agaregate
13 Maximum Obligation of $1,255,000.
14 2. Page 4, Referenced Contract Provisions, Aggregate Maximum Obligation section of the Contract
T is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
15
16
17
18 a - ———
= Aaaqr Maximum Obligation: $1.255.000
19
20 Period One Aggregate Maximum Obligation: XNHH—MINIMUMWAGE LAWS
21
22
23
24
25
26 With- $285,000
Period Two Aggregate Maximum Obligation: $485,000
27
= 25 of 33
MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 25 of 58




Attachment O

1 Period Three Aggregate Maximum Obligation: $485,000
2 TOTAL AGGREGATE MAXIMUM OBLIGATION: $1,255,000”
3
4
5 This Amendment No. 1 modifies the Contract only as expressly set forth herein. Wherever there is a
|| conflict in the terms or conditions between this Amendment No. 1 and the Contract, including all previous
§ mendments! the terms and conditions of thls Amendment No. 1 Qrevall In aII other federalend-Sinteol
z \ ,
8 ——C—Netwithstandingrespects, the mmumm—wage—#eq&wemems—p#ewded—fepm—tms—elaus&
9 G@NlRAGI@R—WheFeﬁpphe&bie—shaH—eemply—wmkFterms and conditions of the prevamngANaand
10
il
12
13
= %MMMCOMM&—G@NIRA@%R&%H&G@%MA&W
15 %h%@%ﬂ-phﬂﬂé%pﬂfﬁgf&ph—@#@hf&@@%&&@% M not un%”y—dﬁeﬂmm
16
7
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
= 26 of 33
MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-

23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 26 of 58




Attachment O

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

27 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 27 of 58




Attachment O

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 28 of 58




Attachment O

o> I (VAN N

IHN

BB REE KL KIEKEIKIEKIKIKEIBE o w

(IN

I

&

liv

29 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 29 of 58




Attachment O

il

[

BB RBIEIRLKIEIEKGIKIEKIRKIKEIB o wwio o

&

liv

30 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 30 of 58




Attachment O

B IR B K kKKK IKIEEIKIKEIBL e wio o s w wn

&3

(IN

I

&

liv

31 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 31 of 58




Attachment O

l’o N lidd  ldn s did i

[(e]

3

I

hanged bg this

Amendment No. 1 remain in fuII force and eﬁect—and—te—that—e*tem—the—p#ewsqens—ef—mls—een#aet—a#e
severable.

6 IS

IS

BRBRRBE L KIBE K

&

liv

32 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 32 of 58




Attachment O

o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

3

R B RBERLKIEE KKK K K

&

liv

33 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 33 of 58




Attachment O

()S]

R KRB IEKLIKIEGIKEIKIEIKIEIB ©ewwioow s w

I

&

liv

34 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 34 of 58




Attachment O

BB KRB IEKLIKIBEG K IKIEIKIEIBL ©ewwiow s w wn

I

&

liv

35 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 35 of 58




Attachment O

> ldo I

li

R R R BE KKK K IKEIKIKEBL ©wwo

&

liv

36 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 36 of 58




R R R B K KKK KB IKEIKIKEB e wiowws w

&

liv

HCA ASR 23-000072

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLL OWS

Attachment O
Attachment O

Page 37 of 58




Attachment O

3 SIGNATURE PAGE

2 ) . ) )
~ || IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partiesParties have executed this Contractin-the-County-of Orange-State
4

5

6

Z

~ || BY DATED

8

9

- || FHLE:

10

11

12 COUNTY-OFORANGE

13

14

15 BY DATED

R RIREB K KL KK

&

liv

2 of 33

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-042-
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 38 of 58




il

[

li

lid»

corporate resolution or by-laws whereby-the board-o
M&GH%@WW%%MN%

BRI RRBE KL IKIE KK EIKIKEB o e wn

&

liv

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES,
23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072

3 0f 33

INC.

Attachment O

Amendment No. 1. If contrAacTorContractor is a corporation, Contractor shall provide two ¢2)signatures
are-required—one(@s follows: 1) the first S|gnature by-must be either the Chairman of the Board, the President,
or any Vice President; and-one(1)2) the second signature bymust be either the Secretary, asyan Assistant
Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer, or any Assistant Treasurer. -the ContractIn the alternative, a single

corporate signature is signedacceptable when accomganled by ene—él—)—au%he#&ed—mdﬂﬂdual—emy—a—eepy—m‘—thea

MA-042-

Page 39 of 58




B R Bk KKK K IKEIKIEIBL ©ewwio o s w w

(IN

Attachment O

I

&

liv

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC.

042-23011560
HCA ASR 23-000072

1of6

EXHIBIT A

MA-

Page 40 of 58




Attachment O

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

EXHIBIT A

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC. MA-
042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 41 of 58




b K I I6 & K KK K B o ewwie o e e w

s

R IR

&

liv

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC.
042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072

Attachment O

EXHIBIT A

MA-

Page 42 of 58




BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC.
042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072

Attachment O

EXHIBIT A

MA-

Page 43 of 58




BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC.
042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072

Attachment O

EXHIBIT A

MA-

Page 44 of 58




o> I (VAN N

IHN

Attachment O

lico

[(e]

3

I

I

65

IS

I

3

I

s

i3

s

R IR

&

liv

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC.
042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072

EXHIBIT A

MA-

Page 45 of 58




[ BT (VO () 8]

lid»

BRI RRBE KL IKIE KK EIKIKEB o e wn
T T T T **T = T X T T T T =

&

liv

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC.

042-23011560
HCA ASR 23-000072

7 of 6

Attachment O

EXHIBIT A

MA-

Page 46 of 58




Attachment O

“health¢

CARE AGENCY

BExXHBIFB

Page 1 of 58

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 47 of 58



Attachment O

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 48 of 58



Attachment O

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 49 of 58



Attachment O

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 50 of 58



Attachment O

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 51 of 58



Attachment O

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 52 of 58



Attachment O

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 53 of 58



Attachment O

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 54 of 58



Attachment O

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 55 of 58



Attachment O

405 \W._ 5% Street-Suite 600

T it

MA-042-220115E560

LA AT ARG b~y s v A v gu o= xS AV A v 4

Page 10 of 58

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 56 of 58



Attachment O

|

|

= AN AN N N AN N N AN AN N
m
X
L
©
A
w©

MA-042-220115E560

LA AT ARG b~y s v A v gu o= xS AV A v 4

E
%

Page 11 of 58

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 57 of 58



Attachment O

H
H
H
H
H

HContractor: MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC.

Print Name Title

Signature Date

County of Orange, a political subdivision of the State of California

Purchasing Agent/Designee Authorized Signature:

Print Name Title

Signature Date

nty of Oran Health Care Agen Contract MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 58 of 58





